Set out below is the unaudited pro-forma consolidated balance sheet of WAM after the Scheme
prepared on the basis that the Scheme had occurred as at 30 June 2012 and adjusted for transactions
relating to the Scheme and significant capital management events that have occurred since 30 June
2012. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet is to be read in conjunction with the notes to and
forming part of the financial statements set out in this section 7.7B.

All amounts disclosed are presented in Australian dollars and are rounded to the nearest thousand
dollars.

Two scenarios are presented below based on the election of Premium Shareholders to receive cash or
scrip for their shares.

(a) 100% Scrip: assumes all Premium Shareholders elect to receive Scrip Consideration for 100%
of their Premium Shares.

page 58

(b) 50% Scrip: assumes that, in aggregate, Premium Shareholders elect to receive Cash
Consideration for 50% of their shares, and Scrip Consideration for the remaining 50% of their
Premium Shares.

100% Scrip Pro-forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet

Financial period ended
30 June 2012 Notes Premium WAM

100% Scrip
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Merged

Entity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 5,275 78,495 41,629 125,399
Trade and other receivables 2,940 7,675 - 10,615
Financial assets 71,389 93,381 - 164,770
Premium Shares held by WAM  4 - 1,439 (1,439) 0
Other Current Assets 24 - - 24
Deferred tax assets 5 5,508 33 3,400 8,941
Total Assets 85,136 181,023 43,590 309,749

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 230 7,132 - 7,362
Financial liabilities - 2,456 - 2,456
Current tax liabilities - 843 - 843
Deferred tax liabilities 6 - 3,371 3,400 6,771
Total Liabilities 230 13,803 3,400 17,433

Net Assets 84,906 167,220 40,190 292,316

Equity
Issued capital 7 111,572 152,975 16,557 281,104
Reserves 8 - 16,054 (7,569) 8,485
Retained earnings 9 (26,666) (1,809) 31,202 2,727
Total Equity 84,906 167,220 40,190 292,316

50% Scrip Pro-forma Merged Entity Balance Sheet

Financial period ended
30 June 2012 Notes Premium WAM

50% Scrip
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Merged

Entity

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 3 5,275 78,495 2,795 86,565
Trade and other receivables 2,940 7,675 - 10,615
Financial assets 71,389 93,381 - 164,770
Premium Shares held by WAM  4 - 1,439 (1,439) 0
Other Current Assets 24 - - 24
Deferred tax assets 5 5,508 33 3,400 8,941
Total Assets 85,136 181,023 4,756 270,914

Liabilities
Trade and other payables 230 7,132 - 7,362
Financial liabilities - 2,456 - 2,456
Current tax liabilities - 843 - 843
Deferred tax liabilities 6 - 3,371 3,400 6,771
Total Liabilities 230 13,803 3,400 17,433

Net Assets 84,906 167,220 1,356 253,482

page 59

Equity
Issued capital 7 111,572 152,975 (22,953) 241,593
Reserves 8 - 16,054 (7,569) 8,485
Retained earnings 9 (26,666) (1,809) 31,878 3,403
Total Equity 84,906 167,220 1,356 253,482

B. Notes to and forming part of the pro forma financial information

Note 1 Basis of preparation

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Merged Entity has been prepared as if the following
proposed transactions had taken place on 30 June 2012:

(a) net acquisition of 462,247 Premium Shares by WAM on 17 July, 10 August and 22 August 2012
for an implied consideration of $296,763 using the Premium share price of $0.64 per share as at
29 June 2012;

(b) issue of 22,885,209 WAM Shares pursuant to a placement of $36,980,219 on 31 August 2012;

(c) payment of the fully franked ordinary final dividend of 5.5 cents per share as declared by the